

SLP(C)No. 1610 OF 2005
ITEM No.41

Court No.2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1610/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 04/11/2004 in FAO 4305/04
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CHET RAM

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JIT SINGH & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 31/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Puneet Leekha,Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Verma,Adv.
Ms. Suresh Kumari,Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mohanty,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kr. Chaudhary,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Singh,Adv.
Mr. Umang Shankar,Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Pd.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice. Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondent. Eight weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit. Issue notice to other respondent.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master