

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1610/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 04/11/2004 in FAO No. 4305/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CHET RAM
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

JIT SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 7276 of 2005
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 14/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Punit Leekha,
Mr. A.P. Mohanty,Adv.

Mr. Ashiesh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr. Bharat Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Singh,Adv.
Mr. Umang Shankar,Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.
Mr. Jaswant Besoya,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

After hearing learned counsel for the parties at length, the Court reserved its judgment.

Written submissions may be filed by Wednesday.

(A.S. BISHT) (PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ) COURT
MASTER COURT MASTER